

## **Medications that ONLY can be billed on medical claims**

**The following drugs are ONLY allowed / reimbursed by ND Medicaid when billed via 837I and 837P transactions. They are not reimbursed by outpatient point-of-sale billing through the pharmacy claims payment system.**

- Benlysta
- Brineura
- Dalvance
- Defitelio
- Eleyso
- Emflaza
- Entyvio
- Exondys 51
- Fabrazyme
- Inflectra
- Kanuma
- Kepivance
- Ketamine
- Lemtrada
- Lucentis
- Makena
- Ocrevus
- Orbactiv
- Panhematin
- Quadramet
- Remicade
- Spinraza
- Sustol
- Synagis
- Tysabri
- Vimizim
- Vpriv
- Xolair
- Zinplava

**For questions on how to bill these medications, please contact customer service at 1-877-328-7098**